#### 504912204 05/14/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4958948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEOVS LIMITED	10/17/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SRT MARINE SYSTEM SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Street Address:	WIRELESS HOUSE, WESTFIELD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MIDSOMER NORTON
City:	BATH
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	BA3 4BS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13430719

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (866)400-9350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2158538257

**Email:** jmuskin@patentstrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: JON MUSKIN

Address Line 1: 100 WEST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: LANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 19446

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	919
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON MUSKIN
SIGNATURE:	/JON MUSKIN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Companies House Certificate#page1.tif

source=Companies House#page1.tif

source=Companies House#page2.tif

PATENT 504912204 REEL: 045791 FRAME: 0978



## **FILE COPY**

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 6820461

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

#### **GEOVS LIMITED**

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

### SRT MARINE SYSTEM SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 17th October 2013





REEL: 045791 FRAME: 0979

# **Companies House**

**BETA** This is a trial service — your <u>feedback (https://www.research.net/r/chbeta)</u> will help us to improve it.

Search for companies or officers

# SRT MARINE SYSTEM SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Company number 06820461

Registered office address

Wireless House Westfield Industrial Estate, Midsomer Norton, Bath, BA3 4BS

Company status

Active

Company type

**Private limited Company** 

Incorporated on

16 February 2009

## **Accounts**

Next accounts made up to **31 March 2018** due by **31 December 2018** 

Last accounts made up to 31 March 2017

## **Confirmation statement**

Next statement date 31 March 2018 due by 14 April 2018

Last statement dated 31 March 2017

# Nature of business (SIC)

74909 - Other professional, scientific and technical activities not elsewhere classified

# **Previous company names**

Name	Period
GEOVS LIMITED	14 Jul 2010 - 17 Oct 2013

PATENT REEL: 045791 FRAME:09980 SRT MARINE SYSTEM SOLUTIONS LIMITED - Overview (free company informa... Page 2 of 2

GEOVISUALIZATION SYSTEMS LIMITED 16 Feb 2009 - 14 Jul 2010

Is there anything wrong with this page?

PATENT REEL: 045791 FRAME: 0981